



Delhi Development Authority

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (RTI), CAO DDA's WING
B-2/214: VIKAS SADAN, INA COLONY, NEW DELHI: 110023

NO:PIO(RTI)/CAO(DDA)/14-15/991/270

dated 29 09-2014

Sh Tarannum Khan
House No: D-11/241
2nd Floor
Sector-7 Rohini
Delhi--110085

Sub: Information under RTI Act 2005
(Stepping up of Family Pension PPO No: 2574)

Ref; ID NO:2244 /2344 dated 11-09-2014

Please refer to your RTI application as aforesaid. In this regards information supplied by Sr Accounts Officer (Pension)-V DDA vide his office letter No: F1(291)/2000/Pension/AO(P)-I/14/RTI dated 22-09-2014 and photo copy of the same along with its enclosures are enclosed herewith.

The Appellate Authority in this case is Director (Finance) DDA Room No: B-213
Vikas Sadan New Delhi

Encl: As above (4)


(S.K.GROVER)
Dy. CAO(Pension)

PIO(RTI)/CAO, DDA'S WING

Copy to:

- 1 Accounts Officer (P)-V DDA for information w.r.t. his above mentioned letter.
 - 2 Dy Director (Systme)-II DDA for information and for DDA Website.
- Encl: I

उप मुख्य लेखा अधिकारी (पेंशन)
सूचना अधिकारी 326
दिनांक 22/9/14

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
ACCOUNTS OFFICER (PENSION) – V
C-2/101,VIKAS SADAN NEW DELHI

NO.F.1(291)2000/Pension/AO(P)-I/

14 RTI

Dated:

22/9/2014

To,

✓
Dy. Chief Accounts Officer
DDA, , B-206, Vikas Sadan,
New Delhi.

PIO (RTI)

Sub: Information required under RTI Act, 2005 (Stepping up of Family Pension)
(PPO No.2574)

Please refer to your office letter No.RTI/Dy.CAO(HQ)-III/PIO/DDA/14-15/991/1265 dated 17.09.2014 on the subject noted above. In this regard parawise reply to the application of Smt. Tarannum Khan is as under:-

- Family Pension w.e.f. 28.05.2000 was fixed @ 30% of the Basic Salary of Rs.7900/- drawn by Late Sh.Z.A.Khan i.e. Rs.3950/ P.M. (E.R.) and Rs.2370/- P.M. (N.R.) w.e.f. 27.05.2007. Thereafter as per orders 50% of DA was merged in the scale in the shape of DP and F.P. was revised accordingly as Rs.5925/- (ER) and Rs.3555/- (NR) w.e.f. 01.04.2004.
- After implementation of 6th pay commission sthe FP was further revised to Rs.8927/- (ER) and Rs.5357/- (NR) as per formula and ready reckoner (Copy of the concerned page enclosed). As per recommendations of 6th pay commission the family pension at enhanced rate was also extended to 27.05.2010 instead of 27.05.2007 approved initially.
- As per GOI O.M. dated 28.01.2013 the minimum family pension for pensioner drawing salary in the Pay Scale of 9300-200-10500 (corresponding revised scale of Rs. 9300/- – 34800/- with Grade Pay of Rs. 4200/-) is to be paid at the minimum of Rs.4887/-. (Copy of the orders is enclosed). But the dame is already being paid @ 5357/- P.M.

In view of the above it is to inform that the F.Pension of the Family pensioner has been revised as required and is in order.

Rovady
22/9/14
Accounts Officer (P)-V
DDA, Vikas Sadan
New Delhi

Copy to:

- Smt.Tarannum Khan, D-11/241, 2nd floor Sector-7, Rohini, Delhi – 110085.

Accounts Officer (P)-V